possession of the below mentioned hypothecated assets/properties and mortgaged 

property to Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Limited i.e., Secured Creditor, will be sold on 

“As is Where Is Basis”, “As Is What Is Basis”, “Whatever There Is Basis” and “No recourse 

Basis” on October 31, 2025, for recovery of Rs. 3,42,62,436.00 (Rupees Three Crore Forty 

Two Lakh Sixty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six Only) being the amount due as on 

17th August 2021, as mentioned in Demand Notice dated 17th  August, 2021 bearing 

reference No. AXISB/SAG/SA/2021-22/502 issued u/s. 13 (2) of SARFAESI Act, being the 

amount due as on 17th August 2021, along with further interest thereon w.e.f.

[...]

Rs,) 

a. All that piece and parcel of land 

situated at Plot No. C-13/8, in the 

Khamgaon Industrial area within the 

village limits of Sutala Bk. And outside 

the limits of Khamgaon Municipal 

Rs. 

1,10,00,000/- 

(Rupees 

One Crore 

Rs. 11,00,000/- 

(Rupees Eleven 

lakh Only) 

Council In rural area, Taluka and 

registration sub-district khamgaon 

district and reqgistration District 

Buldhana admeasuring 4500.00 Sq.  

Mtrs. Extent of Land along with 

construction and Machineries standing 

thereon within the following boundaries: